	1	5. Therefore, Monterrosso's resp	ponse to the complaint is now due June 19, 2015.			
Gordon & Rees LLP 3770 Howard Hughes Parkway Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169	2	DATED: June 4, 2015.	DATED: June 4, 2015			
	3	GORDON & REES LLP	AKERMAN LLP			
	4	/s/Ashlie Surur	/s/ Eric Powers			
	5	ROBERT S. LARSEN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 7785	DARREN T. BRENNER, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 8386 ERIC S. POWERS, ESQ.			
	6	ASHLIE L. SURUR, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11290 3770 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89169	Nevada Bar No. 12850 1160 Town Center Drive, Suite 330 Las Vegas, NV 89144			
	7					
	8	Attorneys for Monterosso Premier	Attorneys for Plaintiff			
	9	Homeowners Association				
	10					
	11	IT IS SO ORBERED.				
	12					
	13	Gloria M. Navarro, Chief Judge United States District Court				
	14					
	15					
	16	DATED: 06/08/2015				
	17					
	18					
	19					
	20					
	21					
	22					
	23					
	24					
	25					
	26					
		1				

28 8011106/23798761v.1

27